SENATE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE & REVENUE

April 4, 2017 Hearing Room A
8:30 AM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Mark Hass, Chair
Sen. Herman Baertschiger, Jr.
Sen. Chuck Riley
Sen. Kathleen Taylor

MEMBER(S) EXCUSED: Sen. Brian Boquist, Vice-Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Mazen Malik, Sr. Economist
Austin Anderson, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS Exhibits from this meeting are available here

MEASURES/ISSUES Public Hearing:
SB 845
Informational Meeting:
Marijuana Taxation Background

Recording Log — Recording started 08:02:33 AM

00:00:07 Meeting Called to Order

00:00:09 Chair Hass

00:00:12 Chair Hass Opens Public Hearing on SB 845
00:00:25 Mazen Malik, Sr. Economist, LRO
00:00:29 EXHIBIT 1 : SB 845 Preliminary SMS
00:06:20 Chair Hass

00:06:26 Mazen Malik, Sr. Economist, LRO
00:07:27 Sen. Baertschiger Jr.

00:07:41 Mazen Malik, Sr. Economist, LRO
00:09:04 Sen. Baertschiger Jr.

00:09:13 Mazen Malik, Sr. Economist, LRO
00:13:30 Sen. Baertschiger Jr.

00:13:34 Chair Hass

00:13:46 Jeff Kruse, Senator, District 1
00:20:38 Chair Hass

00:21:29 Jeff Kruse, Senator, District 1
00:21:39 Chair Hass

00:21:40 Jeff Kruse, Senator, District 1
00:23:06 Sen. Baertschiger Jr.

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.


https://olis.leg.state.or.us/liz/2017R1/Committees/SFR/2017-04-04-08-30/MeetingMaterials
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=7b642bb3-6305-49f5-8118-24acf33ee4d9&meta_id=f882d5d3-0774-4a53-a087-cb11386f0088&time=7
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=7b642bb3-6305-49f5-8118-24acf33ee4d9&meta_id=af4376a4-0c01-4a04-9e43-cd5392d277ca&time=9
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=7b642bb3-6305-49f5-8118-24acf33ee4d9&meta_id=e16e2d95-1174-47ad-a31a-b2491ba0c02c&time=12
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=7b642bb3-6305-49f5-8118-24acf33ee4d9&meta_id=95419f56-25b2-4265-af85-ae115fce6b4c&time=25
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=7b642bb3-6305-49f5-8118-24acf33ee4d9&meta_id=7ef3ed87-7455-438f-a3ec-69f332cdd451&time=29
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=7b642bb3-6305-49f5-8118-24acf33ee4d9&meta_id=693243e3-adac-45c2-8199-dcbb753d0ed9&time=380
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=7b642bb3-6305-49f5-8118-24acf33ee4d9&meta_id=ed2ddf21-4720-4b3d-a589-4e06ac0252a7&time=386
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=7b642bb3-6305-49f5-8118-24acf33ee4d9&meta_id=6ea366ab-060a-45f9-a110-a4936b7b15c3&time=447
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=7b642bb3-6305-49f5-8118-24acf33ee4d9&meta_id=bfdb8f3f-3b96-4973-8438-fdb69d2d270a&time=461
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=7b642bb3-6305-49f5-8118-24acf33ee4d9&meta_id=55b1781a-e3a4-478c-866c-ace9c2871625&time=544
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=7b642bb3-6305-49f5-8118-24acf33ee4d9&meta_id=1572a045-3f44-45f5-bcdc-a06529087448&time=553
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=7b642bb3-6305-49f5-8118-24acf33ee4d9&meta_id=e4fde158-47ca-4fbb-b28b-97218352f481&time=810
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=7b642bb3-6305-49f5-8118-24acf33ee4d9&meta_id=d909fdb7-0bda-4f49-872a-7c9c3eb81b65&time=814
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=7b642bb3-6305-49f5-8118-24acf33ee4d9&meta_id=7763d744-1a00-4290-a9af-946d79ac96ee&time=826
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=7b642bb3-6305-49f5-8118-24acf33ee4d9&meta_id=0cdb4a64-29e5-471c-9a97-9f2d43ea77bd&time=1238
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=7b642bb3-6305-49f5-8118-24acf33ee4d9&meta_id=704d5ff5-d405-4841-93de-a0484660c4e3&time=1289
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=7b642bb3-6305-49f5-8118-24acf33ee4d9&meta_id=51d39f05-6a5d-471e-aa76-42fdbb4f2175&time=1299
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=7b642bb3-6305-49f5-8118-24acf33ee4d9&meta_id=930ca7e3-c352-4287-ae75-c5910bbe8c9a&time=1300
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=7b642bb3-6305-49f5-8118-24acf33ee4d9&meta_id=a9684b37-ba61-4cae-8cb4-7641fa8b234c&time=1386

00:24:20
00:25:26
00:25:35
00:26:15
00:26:57
00:27:00
00:28:17
00:28:29
00:28:48

00:28:57
00:28:57
00:28:57
00:41:15
00:41:22
00:41:28
00:41:37
00:41:46
00:41:58
00:42:14
00:42:19
00:42:56
00:43:01
00:46:09
00:46:22
00:47:09
00:47:43
00:51:43
00:57:54
00:59:08
00:59:18
00:59:56
01:00:00
01:00:02
01:00:12
01:00:20
01:00:48
01:00:50
01:07:34
01:07:42
01:07:54
01:08:35
01:08:40
01:08:45
01:09:47
01:10:58

SFR

04/04/2017
Page 2 of 3

Jeff Kruse, Senator, District 1

Chair Hass

Mazen Malik, Sr. Economist, LRO

Deanna Mack, Oregon Department of Revenue

Chair Hass

Mazen Malik, Sr. Economist, LRO

Sen. Baertschiger Jr.

Deanna Mack, Oregon Department of Revenue

Chair Hass Opens Informational Meeting on Marijuana Taxation

Background

EXHIBIT 2 : DOR - Marijuana Tax Report [2016-Q1]

EXHIBIT 3 : DOR - MJ Presentation [4-4-17]

EXHIBIT 4 : DOR - Monthly Marijuana Tax Receipts [4-4-17]

Sen. Baertschiger Jr.

Deanna Mack, Oregon Department of Revenue

Sen. Baertschiger Jr.

Deanna Mack, Oregon Department of Revenue

Sen. Baertschiger, Jr.

Deanna Mack, Oregon Department of Revenue

Chair Hass

Mazen Malik, Sr. Economist, LRO

Steve Marks, Executive Director, OLCC

EXHIBIT 5 : OLCC Presentation [4-3-17](Final)

Sen. Taylor

Steve Marks, Executive Director, OLCC

Sen. Taylor

Steve Marks, Executive Director, OLCC

Bill Schuette, Economist, OLCC

Steve Marks, Executive Director, OLCC

Sen. Baertschiger Jr.

Steve Marks, Executive Director, OLCC

Sen. Baertschiger Jr.

Steve Marks, Executive Director, OLCC

Bill Schuette, Economist, OLCC

Sen. Baertschiger Jr.

Steve Marks, Executive Director, OLCC

Sen. Baertschiger Jr.

Steve Marks, Executive Director, OLCC

Chair Hass

Sen. Riley

Steve Marks, Executive Director, OLCC

Sen. Riley

Steve Marks, Executive Director, OLCC

Sen. Taylor

Steve Marks, Executive Director, OLCC

Bill Schuette, Economist, OLCC
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Mazen Malik, Sr. Economist, LRO
Chair Hass
Richard Blackwell, Policy Manager, Division of Financial Regulation
EXHIBIT 6 : DCBS Executive Summary
Aeron Teverbaugh, Senior Policy Analyst, DCBS
EXHIBIT 7 : DCBS Division of Financial Regulation Report
Sen. Baertschiger Jr.
Richard Blackwell, Policy Manager, DCBS
Sen. Baertschiger Jr.
Richard Blackwell, Policy Manager, DCBS
Aeron Teverbaugh, Senior Policy Analyst, DCBS
Chair Hass
Chair Hass Closes Public Hearing on SB 845 & Informational Meeting on
Marijuana Taxation Background
Meeting Adjourned
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